. I GPS for all well bocation

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1
March 2010
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

Check Applicable Boxes:	MUST be submitted with this form.
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells 2	Effective Date of Transfer:15th day of October 2007
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 138674
Gas Gathering System:	//
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:	
Spot Location: feet from N /	the state of the s
feet from E /	
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	RECEIVED
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Bourbon FEB 1 5 2011
Number of Injection Wells **	Production Zone(s): Bartlesville
Field Name:	KCC WICHIA
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):
Surface Pit Permit No.: (API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul) Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Se	feet from N/S Line of Section feet from E/W Line of Section Haul-Off Workover Drilling Of
Past Operator's License No. New Lease	Contact Person: Clara Finfrock
Past Operator's Name & Address:	
adi opolido o Name d Address.	Phone: (620) 939-4885
Londonnon	Date:
Title: Landowner	Signature: Oil & Gas Irose assignment attached
New Operator's License No. 33497	Contact Person: Michael F. Finfrock
New Operator's Name & Address: Finfrock, Michael F. dba R	Rocky Road Phone: (620) 939-4360
Oil Company	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Plains Marketing
2189 45th ST Bronson KS, 66716	Data: 2-8-2011
Title: Owner/Operator	
Title.	Signature: Mind X
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansa Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	fer of injection authorization, surface pit permit #
is acknowledge.	owledged as is acknowledged as
the new operator and may continue to inject fluids as au	uthorized by the new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit
Permit No.: Recommended action:	•
Date:	Date:
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature
DISTRICT EPR _3-31-1	// PRODUCTION 4-19-// UIC 4-01-LL
Mail to: Past Operator	New Operator District

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

i used boster all well Locations

KDOR Lease	e No.: 138674		ł	V	
* Lease Name	Finfrock		* Location:	SW S5, T24, R22E	
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet fr	Section Line om South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
2	15-011-22723	2466 FSD FNL	3826 FED FWL	Oil	Producer
3	15-011-22724	2352 FSDFNL	4110 FED FWL	Oil	Producer
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	A	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		- FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
			FEL /FIA/I	-14	
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		_
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		RECEIVED
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL			
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		KCC WICHITA
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
Ph.		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form KSONA-1
July 2010
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).

Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

OPERATOR: License # 33497	Well Location;
Name: Finfrock, Michael F. dba Rocky Road Oil Company	<u>SW</u> Sec. 5 Twp. 24 S. R. 22 🔀 East 🗌 West
Address 1: 2189 45th ST	County: Bourbon
Address 2:	Lease Name: Finfrock
City: Bronson State: KS 7in: 66716	HEP-11-E-11-TATE WAY IN
Contact Person: Michael F. Finfrock	the lease below:
Contact Person: Michael F. Finfrock Phone: (620) 939-4360 Fax: ()	SW S5, T24, R22E
Email Address:	_
Surface Owner Information:	
Name: Clara Finfrock	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Name: Clara Finirock Address 1: 495 Unity Rd	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: Bronson State: KS Zip: 66716 +	_
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered	ank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat I on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.
Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the forr form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s).	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form to being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the forr form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1.	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ng fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. In gree with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 P-1 will be returned.
Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the forr form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling of the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1, Form T-1, o	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ang fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. In gree with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 P-1 will be returned.
Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the forr form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling of the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1, Form T-1, o	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ang fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. In gree with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 P-1 will be returned.
Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the forr form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling of the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1, Form T-1, o	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface elocated: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this, and email address. I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ang fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. In gree with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 P-1 will be returned.
Select one of the following: I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the forr form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax. I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). KCC will be required to send this information to the surface task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling of the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CB-1, Form T-1, o	e Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface e located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form m being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this and email address. If acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this ang fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 P-1 will be returned.

KCC WICHITA

Form 88 (Producers) (Kamuse) B

16202235241

FinFrock

OIL AND GAS LEASE

AGRESMENT, Made and entered into this					
	15th	. day at Oct	ober	XX	2
and between Clara Finfrock			- 4 4		
495 Unity Rd Bronson KS 66716		*** *** *** , *** **********	**************************************	and the second s	
restriction to the contract of the process of the contract of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				******
Michael Finfrock DBA: Rock	y Road Oil	Co.	OreaMer called le	seer (whether one or a of the second part, le	ecte.
	couniders tion of	One (1)		DOLL	AR
t in Asia puld, receipt of which is humbly selted t of Josees to its pold, host and performed, has in and let unto the taid lopses, for the sole and building tanks, nowers, stations and structure building tanks, nowers, stations and structure	streated, demined only purpose of	. leased and let mining and open	and by these practice for all the	remarker contained of scots does great, Ge gas, and laying pipe	n Live mire imes
t of land situate in the County of Bourbo	hin 24 R	State of Kanga	r. described as fo	Cows. to-wk;	
160 Acre, Section 5		ange LL	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, .,	
	hitterment and a		4.		
eries anno entre como grando de la como de l			there a the published water		******
			uniaine 160		lean
It is agreed that this lease shall remain is force if or nea, or either at them, is produced from	o for a term of said land by the	lessee.	years Fron (late, and as long there	alte
lz consideration of the premises the said less	iee covenants and	DETECS:			
ist. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of e part of all oil produced and seved from the less	ost, in the pipe its	it to which he m	ay connect his	reils. the oqual man-a	والرابا
		od, the equal equ	citibly (16) of the	gross proceeds at the	pre
ind. To pay lessor for not from each well when an inclusive to the fact of call for the premise form to have may face of cost from any such a during the same time by making his own con	rail for all stores	to be made Mo and all inside lia	bls in the princi	pel dwelling house on	FAI
wereng the same time by making my lwn con Ird. To pay legger for gas produced from any	mecuma with the	amelmane and the	riak and expesse or for the mee-	Inclure of periodical	g=-
ird. To pay lessor for gas produced from any slighth (%) of the grous proceeds at the prevail	ung market raic	for the gas used.	for the time duri	or agicy each Les spi	N b
, said payments to be made. Monthly	 Atom the	 dan af			•••••
l'ino well be commenced en said land on ar be leuse shall terminate as to both parties, unless	the lesses on or b	efore that date :	hall pay or tend	ier to the leason, or t	0 1 24
r's credit in The is successors, which shall continue as the d	eposkary reserti	. Bank at .	n the ownership	of said land the	
				the privategos of defe	
commencement of a well for be further deferred a set and attend that the consideration first recits a said first rectal by payable aforcsoid, but ale rights conferred.					
Should the first well drilled on the above door ced on said land within twelve mentls from the kinnts as to both perties, unless the issue on or six in the same amount and in the same unana- nent of rentale, as above provided, that the las- ner, shall continue in force just as though there	ibed land be a dr e expiration of las r before the expir or as hereimbefor it preceding paras	y hole, then, and it rental period to ation of said two c sravided. And it traphs hereof, ga-	in that event, it which rental has rive months sha i is agreed that exists the paym	is second well is not been unid, this lease is resume the payme upon the resumption e ent of rentals and the c	com shal at a f the
If said leasor owns a less interest in the above ovalides and rentals heroin provided thall be p vided for	described high the day of the second contract	bus the estire as y is the propertic	otel beymants. Id undivided fee Is which his inter	elwyie estate thereis. est beens to the whole	ther
crops that have the right to men done of east					
Wolle of lessor. When requested by lusser, lessee shall bury hi					
Vo well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to th	e house or bein a	ow on sald premi	ect, without the v	ritten consent of the la	22301
Lossee shall pay for damages caused by its ope	rations to growing	t eropt on soid le	nd.		
Lessee shall have the right at any time to re law and remove caping.					
If the lessee shall cammonce to drill a well wi to drill such well to completion with reason and quantities. (the lease shall continue and be near herein that mentioned.)					
if the estate of either party hereto is assigned, magis hereof shall extend to their heirs, execut and or assistances of creaters or reyalties shall after ar assistances for a true cosy thereof; and serie of the above described lands and the assistances on the rests due from the control of the rests due from the vers a part or parts of said lands upon which if	and the privilege burs, administration in the babinding on the it is burnly some more or assignment or them, such defi- be said leases or:	e of assigning in rs. successors or leasee until after led in the event to of such part or pa aut theil not open any assigned ther	whole or in par assistan, but no the lesses has be als lesses shall be ris shall tail or a rate to defect or a	t is expressly allowed change in the ownership furnished with a war- out furnished with a war- spice default in the pay affect this bease in so it.	i, the critical series of a manual series of a manual series of a
	te title to the land	s herein describe axes or other lies	d. and agrees the	at the lessee shall have corribed lands, in the	e tja
Lersor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the color of the last time to redeem for lessor by mayment, and be subrogated.	to the rights of t	he bolder thereof	•		
eroor hereby warrants and extrem to defend the set any time to redeem for lessor by payment, fault of payment by insoor, and be subrogated	to the rights of t	he bolder thereof		••	
ersee hereof warrants and agrees to defend it, a law time to redeem for lessor by sayment figure of building the subrogated figure of payment by kneer, and be subrogated		he holder thereof	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	***	
Arranta and agrees to defined to a day the beautiful to teder for leaver by superior beautiful to the substantial fault of payment by known, and be subrogated fault of payment by known, and be subrogated.			*	XX 2007	
arrant nereny warrants and express to defined it, et any time to redeem for lessor by sayant fault of payment by kneer, and be subrogated				X 3 2007	
erser hereby whitests and expres to defined it, at any time to redeem for leavor by nayment finished to redeem the subtracted fault of payment by insecr, and be subrogated			Freder	X <u>Y</u> 2007	

RECEIVED FEB 1 5 2011

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO THE LEASE

····			e, a Notary	Public in an	d for suid Cou	mty and State.	our Lord and thous	-
o the bestearily kno cknowledged the ex	wa to be the idea	tical names	wbo esse	twied the abo	Ive and fores	olas instruseo	t. and who cach o	rife iuly
in Wilness Where written.	tof, I have herew	ato set sty of	liciai alemati	me and attig	ed my noteri	al seal (he der	and year first ab	Ove
ly commission expi	łe	Terribide accessories physical access	*******	* ***	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Notary Public	
		**************************************		NMENT				
NOW ALL MEN &								
tate of	18. The sale / 1 Mg 2876 as seems	***		of within	named arant.	in cons	ideration of the sun	s ef
band said, the roc							OVER AND CORPOR I	
TO HAVE AND T	on or first & black the reason streets \$500 the and it waste		***********	······	*** 1*10) 1 *********** ** 10***	beirs std su	signs the within gr	
	ed, the said gran	ıt <u>ba</u>	bermueto se				#1904. 	e at
		1	B 					
TATE OF KANSAS.	County of			OF THE ASI	HONMENT			
BE IT REMEMS	ERED, That on	mis	day of			is the year of	our Lord one thous	and .
inc hundred and				l				
me personally laser cknowledged the ex	SECULION OF USA 68	1116.						
in Wilmes Where Eitten.	of, I have become	nio set my st	icial elemen	um and effic	ed my potari:	il seal the day	and year first ab	040
iy comqimina espi	rea			*******	121Mhr.; (2.11	.d'Essaburés sus acuedo d'Alexano	Notary Public	•••
lipa li	;	1 1	; ,	d 14	3	: 1 2	! ; If	
SE					ا أ	dub nearded	8 4	
LEA					• <u>a</u>	4	Repister of Deside	
	1 1		7 8			1	2 2	
2 2	i i						.8 .7	<u>\$</u>
SAS I	0		a		Į.	я		
CAS I	2	***************************************	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		. Bed for	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Post	
IND GAS I	2		Township.		ts was Med for	rbet. M.	Post	¥
AND GAS I	۶ŧ		kina Towaship.		Kenness was Med for 1	day ad o'check. M., of this office.	Post	
OIL AND GAS I	2		other Towarkie		' 🚍 🚜	o'chek u	Post	RECEIVED
OIL AND GAS I	2	046	Acre		State of Leases The Instrument was Med for s	3	Post	RECEIVED FEB 1 5 201
OIL AND GAS I		O. te	Section No. of Acres	Torm 5	12 F	at to book to records of	Post	RECEIVED
TATE OF KANSAS,	ACK County of All	MOWL EDGM	SAMM ALTER	E LESSON S	IGHS BY MA	EK POST	29.	RECEIVED FEB 1 5 201 KCC WICHIT
TATE OF KANSAS, On this 15t	ACK County of All	NOWLEDGMI	Section Answer	E LESSON S	16HS BY MA	RK	Post	RECEIVED FEB 1 5 201 KCC WICHIT
PATE OF KANSAS, On this 15t	ACK County of All h day of County and State	MOWLEDGMI en Cotobe	ENT WHER	E LESSON S	ICHE BY MA D. #2007 ara Finf	RK before me, the	andersigned, a Not	RECEIVED FEB 1 5 201 KCC WICHIT
FATE OF KANSAS, On this 15t ablic is and for the me known to be the my practice and is	ACK Opusty of All h day of County and State sidentical person the presence of	MOWLEDGMI en c Octobe aloresid, per who exe Amanda	ENT WHER	E LESSOR 3	16005 BY MA D. \$2007 ara Finf	RK before me, the	ing wart	RECEIVED FEB 1 5 201 KCC WICHIT
FATE OF KANSAS, On this 15t oblic in and for the me known to be the flag symmetric and in	ACK Crousty of All h. day of Crousty and State s identical person the presence of	G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	ENT WHER	E LESSOR S	iens by Ma D. \$2007 ara Finf	RK before me, the rock ment by Sign dend to me the	ing wart	RECEIVED FEB 1 5 201 KCC WICHIT
TATE OF KANSAS, On this 15th ublic in and for the	ACK County of All I h day of County and State a identical person a the presence of â fre	CHOWLEDGAL En Cottobe aforestid, per Amanda	ENT WHER	tibin and for the wast above well	D \$2007 ara Finf rectage tentres and actions/ic	RK before me, the rock ment by Sign dend to me the	ing wart	RECEIVED FEB 1 5 201 KCC WICHIT